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Jewell J. Hargleroad (SBN 130285)
Law Office of Jewell J. Hargleroad
1090 B Street, No. 104

Hayward, California 94541

(510) 331- 2975
jewellhdrgleroad@mac.com

Attorneys for Group Petitioners California

'DOCKET
06-AFC-5
DATE I ! 7 o

[RECD. 1o 10 o

Pilots Association, San Lorenzo Village Homes Association,

Hayward Area Planning Association

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE ENERGY RESOURCES

Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:

Docket No.: 06-AFC-6

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION FOR GROUP PETITIONERS’ ATTORNEY

THE EASTSHORE ENERGY CENTER

PROOF OF SERVICE OF PRE-HEARING
CONFERENCE STATEMENT and

AGREEMENT WITH CHABOT-LAS
POSITAS” AND INTERVENERS ALAMEDA
COUNTY AND HAAVIK’S REQUESTS
THAT EXTENSION OF TIME NECESSARY

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

KNg

I, Jewell J. Hargleroad, declare that on November,KS: 2007 transmission via electronic mail
was consistent with the requirements of the California Code of Regulations, title 20, sections
1209, 1209.5, and 1210. All electronic copies were sent to all those identified on the Proof of

Service list below.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on this

19" day of November, 2007.
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PROOF OF SERVICE LIST FOR PREHEARING CONFERENCE STATEMENT

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
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Attn: Docket No. 06-AFC-6
1516 Ninth Street, MS-4
Sacramento, CA 95814-551 2
docket@energv.state.ca.us
APPLICANT

Greg Trewitt, Vice President
Tierra Energy

710 S. Pearl Street, Suite A
Denver, CO 80209

APPLICANT'S CONSULTANTS
David A. Stein, PE

Vice President

CH2M HILL

155 Grand Avenue, Suite 1000
Oakland, CA 9461 2
dsteina-ch2m.com

Jennifer Scholl

Senior Program Manager
CH2M HILL

610 Anacapa Street, Suite 85
Santa Barbara, CA 93101
jscholl@ch2m.com

DOCKET

06-AFC-6

RECD. 15 2007

Hany Rubin, Executive Vice President
RAMCO Generating Two

1769 Orvietto Drive

Roseville, CA 95661

hmreneray @msn.com

COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT
Jane Luckhardt, Esq.

Downey Brand Law Firm

555 Capitol Malli, 10th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
jluckhardt@downeybrand.com
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INTERESTED AGENCIES

Lany Tobias

CA Independent System Operator
151 Blue Ravine Road

Folsom, CA 95630
Itobias@caiso.com

Electricity Oversight Board

770 L Street, Suite 1250
Sacramento, CA 9581 4
esaltmarsh@eob.ca.gov

Greg Jones, City Manager

City of Hayward

777 B Street

Hayward, California 94541
grea.iones@.havward-ca.gov
michael.sweeney~hayward-ca.gov
maureen.conneely@havward-ca.gov

INTERVENORS

Paul N. Haavik

25087 Eden Avenue
Hayward, CA 94545
lindam~aulh@msn.com

James Sorensen, Director

Alameda County Development Agency
Att: Chris Bazar & Cindy Horvath

224 West Winton Ave.,, Rm 1 10
Hayward CA 94544
james.sorensen@acaov.or~ -

chris. bazar@acaov.org
cindy.horvath@acnov.org

Richard Winnie, Esq.
Alameda County Counsel
Att: Andrew Massey, Esq.
1221 Oak Street, Rm 463
Oakland, CA 9461 2
richard. winnie@acaov.org
andrew.massey@acaov.org

ENERGY COMMISSION
Jeffrey D. Byron, Presiding Member
jbvren@energv.state.ca.us
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John L. Geesman, Associate Member
jgeesman(@.energv.state.ca.us
Susan Gefter, Hearing Officer
suefter@energyv.state.ca.us

Bill Pfanner, Project Manager
bffanner@energv.state.ca.us

Caryn Holmes, Staff Counsel
cholmes@.energy.state.ca.us
Public Adviser
pao@energv.state.ca.us
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